RESOLUTION NO. 2010-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DIETRICH, IDAHO PROVIDING A WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE.

WHEREAS, Dietrich City Ordinances #4-3 and #50 provides that the Dietrich City Council may, by resolution set connection fees for water and sanitary sewer hook ups, and,

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held, pursuant to notice, on March 1, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIETRICH, IDAHO, that effective March 1, 2010.

The following connection fees will be effective on March 1, 2010.

Water: \$1,500.00 hook up fee plus the cost of all parts and labor to extend the water line from the main line to the property line will be charged.

Sanitary Sewer-4 inch line: \$500.00 hook up fee plus the cost of all parts and labor to extend the sewer line from the main line to the property line will be charged.

Sanitary Sewer-8 inch line: \$800.00 hook up fee plus the cost of all parts and labor to extend the sewer line from the main line to the property line will be charged.

All connections to main lines and work done to get the water and/or sewer line to the property line will be completed by the City of Dietrich or it's designee.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF DIETRICH, STATE OF IDAHO, AT A REGULARLY HELD MEETING ON THIS 1st day of March, 2010.

DIETRICH CITY COUNCIL

Don Heiken - Mayor

Connie Anderson, Councilperson

Jeanette Chambers, Councilperson

Boyd King, Councilperson

Daryl Ballard, Councilperson

Attested: Iva Lee Green - City Clerk

